Uses
A PAPI system uses either 2-light channel or 3-light channel units,
which offer the pilot information to carry out the approach procedure
with the utmost accuracy and safety.
The L-880 PAPI system consists of four light units located at the side
of the runway adjacent to the origin of the glide path. The nominal
glide slope angle is midway between the angular settings of the
central pair of the four units. If an aircraft is on the correct approach

operate continuously on a low power setting, either 5 percent or 20 percent
of full intensity as necessary for local site conditions.
Ordering Code Digital Aiming Device 44A6031
APPROACH LIGHTING
PAPI-2/3CH
DST-1020-v3.1_2023_Feb_02 - Manual No. 96A0209 /
96A0236 2
Field Splice Kits*
Table 1: Style A - 4-box w/out interlock option 2 or 3 lamp
Part No. 94A0235-3
Qty. Description
4 Frangible coupling
6 6-pin female plug
4 1-inch (2.54 cm) cable clamp
15 Field splice heat shrink kit 6 inches (15.2 cm) long
30 Butt splices for wire
Table 2: Style A - 2-box w/out interlock option 2 or 3 lamp
Part No. 94A0235-4
Qty. Description
2 Frangible coupling
4 6-pin female plug
2 1-inch (2.54 cm) cable clamp
6 Field splice heat shrink kit 6 inches (15.2 cm) long
12 Butt splices for wire
Table 3: Style A - 4-box with interlock option 2 or 3 lamp
Part No. 94A0235-1
Qty. Description
4 Frangible coupling
6 6-pin female plug
4 1-inch (2.54 cm) cable clamp
15 Field splice heat shrink kit 6 inches (15.2 cm) long
1 Connector secondary plug kit
30 Butt splices for wire
Table 4: Style A - 2-box with interlock option 2 or 3 lamp
Part No. 94A0235-2
Qty. Description
2 Frangible coupling
4 6-pin female plug
2 1-inch (2.54 cm) cable clamp
6 Field splice heat shrink kit 6 inches (15.2 cm) long
1 Connector secondary plug kit
12 Butt splices for wire
Table 5: Style B - 2 lamp, 2- or 4-box
Part No. 94A0255-1
Qty. Description
1 Frangible coupling
1 Cable clamp
1 Wire harness, 44A5913-1
2 Butt splices
1 Heat shrink tubes
Table 6: Style B - 3 lamp, 2- or 4-box
Part No. 94A0255-2
Qty. Description
1 Frangible coupling
1 Cable clamp
1 Wire harness, 44A5913-2